OP \$40.00 4786594

ETAS ID: TM409037

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEC Corporation of America		12/09/2016	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nippon Denki Kabushiki Kaisha d/b/a NEC Corporation	
Street Address:	7-1, Shiba 5-Chome	
City:	Minato-Ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4786594	NEOSCAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022937060 Email: tm@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: GARY D. KRUGMAN/SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | S22480

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: GARY D. KRUGMAN/SUGHRUE MION,

PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary D. Krugman
SIGNATURE:	/gary d. krugman/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2016

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005949 FRAME: 0013

source=S22480 assignment dcoc#page1.tif source=S22480 assignment dcoc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005949 FRAME: 0014

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NEC Corporation of America, a Nevada corporation with a business address of 3929 W John Carpenter Freeway, Irving, TX 75063, is the owner of the trademark NEOSCAN and U.S. Trademark Registration Number 4,786,594; and

WHEREAS, Nippon Denki Kabushiki Kaisha d/b/a NEC Corporation, a corporation of Japan with a business address of 7-1, Shiba 5-Chome, Minato-Ku, Tokyo, Japan is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the trademark NEOSCAN and U.S. Trademark Registration 4,786,594.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NEC Corporation of America hereby assigns to Nippon Denki Kabushiki Kaisha d/b/a NEC Corporation all right, title and interest in and to the trademark NEOSCAN and U.S. Trademark Registration Number 4,786,594, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark.

RECORDED: 12/15/2016

NEC Corporation of America
By: July
Name: Jeremy Strauss
Title: Vice President
Date: Dec 9, 2016

Respectfully submitted,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005949 FRAME: 0015